Terms of Service

Welcome to AON Ltd's website and apartment management platform. By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use. Please read these terms carefully before using our website or services.

1. Acceptance of Terms:

By accessing or using our website and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website or services.

2. Use of Services:

Our website and apartment management platform are provided to facilitate the booking process for our clients. You agree to use our services only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms of Service and any applicable laws and regulations.

3. Account Registration:

In order to book apartments and utilize our services, you may be required to create an account. You agree to provide accurate and complete information when registering for an account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials and for all activities that occur under your account.

4. Booking Apartments:

Our platform allows clients to book apartments for short-term stays. By booking an apartment through our platform, you agree to abide by the terms and conditions set forth by AON Ltd and the respective property owner or manager.

5. Personal Information:

When using our services, you may be required to provide personal information such as your email address and phone number. We will handle your personal information in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

6. Prohibited Activities:

You agree not to engage in any of the following prohibited activities:

- Use our website or services for any unlawful purpose.
- Violate any applicable laws, regulations, or third-party rights.
- Attempt to interfere with the proper functioning of our website or services.

- Transmit any viruses, malware, or other harmful code.
- Impersonate any person or entity.

7. Intellectual Property:

All content and materials available on our website and services, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, are the property of AON Ltd or its licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

8. Modifications:

We reserve the right to modify or revise these Terms of Service at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. Your continued use of our website or services following the posting of changes constitutes your acceptance of such changes.

9. Termination:

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to our website and services at any time, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever.

10. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Service, please contact us at info.aoltd@gmail.com

By using our website and services, you agree to these Terms of Service. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website or services.